
OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-15 Career Leaders: PENALTY MINUTES
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None      (updated after 2022-2023 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG1 GMS

Millius, Drew - Dubuque 2016-17 117 0 1 50 0.060.00 0.06 28

Millius, Drew - Dubuque 2017-18 1127 4 7 136 0.410.15 0.26 28

Millius, Drew - Dubuque 2018-19 529 2 3 208 0.170.07 0.10 32

0.150.08 0.233941773 6 11Career Totals... 88

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG2 GMS

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2016-17 1323 8 5 58 0.570.35 0.22 28

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2017-18 2821 16 12 96 1.330.76 0.57 28

Sinnott, Ben* - Waterloo Warriors 2018-19 9230 54 38 83 3.071.80 1.27 32

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2019-20 7329 52 21 128 2.521.79 0.72 32

0.741.26 2.00365206103 130 76Career Totals... 120

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG3 GMS

Schmitt, Ryan - Quad City 2008-09 524 4 1 24 0.210.17 0.04 32

Schmitt, Ryan - Quad City 2009-10 332 1 2 111 0.090.03 0.06 32

Schmitt, Ryan - Quad City 2010-11 3330 15 18 113 1.100.50 0.60 32

Schmitt, Ryan - Quad City 2011-12 2127 5 16 96 0.780.19 0.59 32

0.330.22 0.5534462113 25 37Career Totals... 128

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG4 GMS

Lorence, Marc - Des Moines Capitals 2001-02 1029 4 6 36 0.340.14 0.21 33

Lorence, Marc - Des Moines Capitals 2002-03 1928 8 11 68 0.680.29 0.39 33

Lorence, Marc - Des Moines Capitals 2003-04 1829 12 6 112 0.620.41 0.21 30

Lorence, Marc - Des Moines Capitals 2004-05 2029 3 17 121 0.690.10 0.59 30

0.350.23 0.5833767115 27 40Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG5 GMS

Watkins, Brett - St. Joseph 1993-94 011 0 0 0 0.000.00 0.00 24

Watkins, Brett - St. Joseph 1994-95 623 3 3 88 0.260.13 0.13 24

Watkins, Brett - St. Joseph 1995-96 1222 5 7 78 0.550.23 0.32 26

Watkins, Brett - St. Joseph 1996-97 1320 6 7 103 0.650.30 0.35 26

Watkins, Brett - St. Joseph 1997-98 1225 5 7 62 0.480.20 0.28 26

0.240.19 0.4333143101 19 24Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG6 GMS

Woodyard, Collin - Dubuque 2016-17 022 0 0 64 0.000.00 0.00 28

Woodyard, Collin - Dubuque 2017-18 08 0 0 22 0.000.00 0.00 28

Woodyard, Collin - Dubuque 2018-19 320 1 2 150 0.150.05 0.10 32

Woodyard, Collin - Dubuque 2019-20 013 0 0 94 0.000.00 0.00 32

0.030.02 0.05330363 1 2Career Totals... 120

Page 1 of 3 1C-Extras: Penalty Minutes - 2022-23



OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-15 Career Leaders: PENALTY MINUTES
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None     (updated after 2022-2023 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APGT7 GMS

Porter, Brent - Dubuque/Cedar Rapids 2003-04 029 0 0 22 0.000.00 0.00 30

Porter, Brent - Dubuque/Cedar Rapids 2004-05 026 0 0 44 0.000.00 0.00 30

Porter, Brent - Dubuque 2005-06 526 5 0 128 0.190.19 0.00 33

Porter, Brent - Dubuque 2006-07 1433 5 9 133 0.420.15 0.27 33

0.080.09 0.1732719114 10 9Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APGT7 GMS

Reynolds, Jordan - Sioux City 2011-12 227 0 2 10 0.070.00 0.07 32

Reynolds, Jordan - Sioux City 2012-13 115 0 1 39 0.070.00 0.07 28

Reynolds, Jordan - Sioux City 2013-14 1025 1 9 183 0.400.04 0.36 28

Reynolds, Jordan - Sioux City 2014-15 1015 5 5 95 0.670.33 0.33 28

0.210.07 0.283272382 6 17Career Totals... 116

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG9 GMS

Young, David - St. Joseph 1991-92 424 3 1 28 0.170.13 0.04 24

Young, David - St. Joseph 1992-93 1724 7 10 46 0.710.29 0.42 24

Young, David - St. Joseph 1993-94 3224 13 19 88 1.330.54 0.79 24

Young, David - St. Joseph 1994-95 1821 10 8 148 0.860.48 0.38 24

0.410.35 0.763107193 33 38Career Totals... 96

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG10 GMS

French, Tyler - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2013-14 727 2 5 20 0.260.07 0.19 28

French, Tyler - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2014-15 1127 4 7 89 0.410.15 0.26 28

French, Tyler - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2015-16 1826 7 11 77 0.690.27 0.42 28

French, Tyler - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2016-17 2326 7 16 120 0.880.27 0.62 28

0.370.19 0.5630659106 20 39Career Totals... 112

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG11 GMS

Hills, Mike - Kansas City Jr. Blades 2003-04 01 0 0 0 0.000.00 0.00 30

Hills, Mike - Kansas City Jr. Outlaws 2004-05 122 0 1 75 0.050.00 0.05 30

Hills, Mike - Kansas City Jr. Outlaws 2005-06 821 3 5 85 0.380.14 0.24 33

Hills, Mike - Kansas City Jr. Outlaws 2006-07 1028 0 10 144 0.360.00 0.36 33

0.220.04 0.263041972 3 16Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG12 GMS

Naert, Roch - Des Moines Capitals 2000-01 526 1 4 39 0.190.04 0.15 28

Naert, Roch - Des Moines Capitals 2001-02 2532 12 13 85 0.780.38 0.41 33

Naert, Roch - Des Moines Capitals 2002-03 3530 15 20 105 1.170.50 0.67 33

Naert, Roch - Des Moines Capitals 2003-04 3226 16 16 69 1.230.62 0.62 30

0.460.39 0.8529897114 44 53Career Totals... 124
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OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-15 Career Leaders: PENALTY MINUTES
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None     (updated after 2022-2023 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG13 GMS

Ross, Jordan - Lincoln 2000-01 627 4 2 30 0.220.15 0.07 28

Ross, Jordan - Lincoln 2001-02 3032 16 14 159 0.940.50 0.44 33

Ross, Jordan - Lincoln 2002-03 1333 6 7 99 0.390.18 0.21 33

0.250.28 0.532884992 26 23Career Totals... 94

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG14 GMS

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1993-94 421 2 2 8 0.190.10 0.10 22

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1994-95 2922 15 14 14 1.320.68 0.64 22

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1995-96 5123 22 29 44 2.220.96 1.26 26

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1996-97 4025 22 18 122 1.600.88 0.72 26

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1997-98 4721 29 18 99 2.241.38 0.86 26

0.720.80 1.53287171112 90 81Career Totals... 122

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG15 GMS

Linder, Griff - Ames 2018-19 321 0 3 59 0.140.00 0.14 32

Linder, Griff - Ames 2019-20 830 5 3 68 0.270.17 0.10 32

Linder, Griff - Ames 2020-21 622 1 5 70 0.270.05 0.23 25

Linder, Griff - Ames 2021-22 1131 6 5 89 0.350.19 0.16 32

0.150.12 0.2728628104 12 16Career Totals... 121
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